
7/20/22. 2:54 PM prinlableBldNoticeAbstract

PhIlippine Govcrnmcnt Ele<:tronic Procurement System

Bid Noti e Abstract

Reference Number

Procuring Entry

Title

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

8849418

DEPARTMENTOF SOCIAL WELFAREAND DEVELOPMENT- REGIONII

Repainting of DSWD Field Office 02 Main building

Area of Deliv~ Cagayan

Solicitation t umber:

Trade Agreelnent:

Procuremenl Mode:

Classificatior :

Category:

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person:

22-0168

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Public Bidding

Civil Works

90 Day/s

Ma. Socorro Lacambra
Domingo
Administrative Officer IV
Field Office 02, Regional
Center
Barangay Carig
Tuguegarao City
Cagayan
Philippines 3500
63-78-3041004
63-78-3040586
bacsec.fo2@dswd.gov.ph

~tatus Active

jAssociated Components 2

o

pocument Request List 2

pate Published 20/07/2022

ast Updated / Time 20/07/202200:00 AM

ICloslng Date I Time 09/08/2022 10:00 AM

Description

Construction Materials and
Supplies ~id Supplements

Approved Budget for the PHP 1,898,808.25
Contract:

Invitation to Bid for the Repainting of DSWD Field Office 02 Main Building

1. The Departtnent of Social Welfare and Development, through the Government of the Philippines, funded under
P/A/P 100000J00001000 GASS intends to apply the sum of One Million Eight Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand Eight
Hundred Eight Pesos and 25/100 (P1,898,808.25) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments
under the contract for Repainting of DSWD Field Office 02 Main building. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be
automatically rejected at bid opening.

2. The Department of Social Welfare and Development now invites bids for the above Procurement Project.
Completion of the Works is required 90 working days. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the
Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II
(Instructions *' Bidders).

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail"
criterion as specifled in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Department of SOCialWelfare and Development and
inspect the Biclding Documents at the address given below from 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM.

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on July 20- August 9, 2022 from
given address' and website/s below {Insert if necessary: and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding
Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (P
5,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person.

6. The Departjnent of Sodal Welfare and Development Reid Office 02 will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on (insert time

https:llnotices.philgeps.gpv.ph/GEPSNONPI LOT ITender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8849418 1/2



28/07/2022 10:00:00 AM DSWD F02
Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City

7120/22, 2:54 PM printableSidNoliceAbstract

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address as indicated
below on or biore August 9, 2022 @ 10:00 A.M. Late bids shall not be accepted.

8. All bids mu be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and In the amount stated in ITS
Clause 16.

and date) at 141y 28, 2022 - 10:00 A.M. at DSWD Field Office 02 Conference Hall. Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City,
Cagayan, whic~ shall be open to prospective bidders.

9. Bid Openlng~Shali be on August 9, 2022@10:00A.M.atthegivenaddressbelowDSWDFieldOffice 02 Conference
Hall, Carig Su Tuguegarao City, Cagayan. Bids Will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who
choose to atte d the activity.

10. The Department of Social Welfare and Development reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure
of bidding, or tot award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance With Sections 35.6 and 41 of
the 2016 revis d Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to
the affected bl der or bidders.

1. For further formation, please refer to:
THE SAC CHA PERSON
Bids and Awar s Committee
c/o SAC Secre ariat
DSWD FO 02, artq, Tuguegarao City
Tel. No. 078-3 4-1004
Telefax No. 07 -304-0586

Original signe
CELSO L. ARAO JR.
SAC Chairpersbn

Pre-bid Conference

Created by

Date createJ

Ma. Socorro Lacambra Domingo

19/07/2022

The PhilGEPS ~am is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhllGEPS only displays information provided for by Its clients, and any Queries regarding the postings should be
directed to th~ contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2022 DEfo1Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I Contact Us I Sitemap

https:/Inotices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPllOT rrenderiPnntableBidNoticeAbslractUI.aspx?refld=8849418 2/2


